Tobacco Use Prevention and Control Commission Members List
Voting Members

Dr. Robert Nichols- CHAIR
Business Information
Greenwood Pharmacy
2104 Kimball Avenue
Waterloo, IA 50702
Phone: 319-234-6673
Fax: 319-226-5898

Home Information

110 Derbyshire Road
Waterloo, IA 50701

Cell: 515-657-0540
robert.ed.nichols@live.com

Term:5/1/22-4/30/25

Dr. Teresa Aoki — VICE CHAIR Term:5/1/23-4/30/26
Business Information
DMU

3200 Grand Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50312
Phone: 515-271-7499
Home Information
1582 NW 131st

Clive, IA 50325
Phone: 515-457-3886
teresa.aoki@dmu.edu

Lorene Mein, ARNP
Home Information
2017 NW School Street
Ankeny, IA 50023
Cell: 515-422-4980
arnplm@gmail.com

Term: 5/1/22-4/30/25

Sellah Ambundo
(youth representative)
Home Information
205 College Street NE
Hopkinton, IA 52237
Cell: 319-462-0821
sellahambundo@maquoketa-v.k12.ia.us

Term: 11/1/23-10/31/26

Abi Harmison Term: 9/1/22-10/31/25
(youth representative)

Home Information

610 6" Ct NW

Bondurant, IA 50035

Cell: 515-612-5280

abbieharmison@icloud.com

Tobacco Use Prevention and Control Commission Members List

Non-Votin

Members

Senator Herman Quirmbach Term: 2/10/23-1/12/25
Business Information

State Capital

Des Moines, IA 50319

Phone: 515-281-3371
herman.quirmbach@legis.iowa.gov
Home Information

1002 Jarrett Circle

Ames, IA 50014

Phone: 515-292-8984
hcgbach@gmail.com

Senator Julian Garrett Term: 1/22/23-1/12/25
Business Information

State Capital

Des Moines, IA 50319

Phone: 515-281-3371

julian.garrett@legis.iowa.gov

Home Information
19978 115% Avenue
Indianola, IA 50125
Phone: 515-971-0883

Rep Anne Osmundson Term: 05/03/23-01/12/25
Business Information

State Capital

Des Moines, |IA 50319

Phone: 515-281-3566
anne.osmundson@Ilegis.iowa.gov
Home Information

11663 Bell Road

Volga |IA 52077

Phone: 563-767-3855

Rep Adam Zabner Term: 05/11/23-01/12/25
Business Information

State Capital

Des Moines, |IA 50319

Phone: 515-281-3566

adam.zabner@legis.iowa.gov

Home Information

730 North Van Buren Street

lowa City, IA 52245

Susie Sher

Business Information

lowa Office of Drug Control Policy
215 E 7t Street

Des Moines, |IA 50319

Phone: 515-805-4115

Melissa Walker
Business Information
lowa Dept of Education
400 E 14" Street

Des Moines, |IA 50319
Phone: 515-281-5327
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Becky Blum

Business Information
Dept of Human Services
100 Army Post Road
Cube 325

Des Moines, IA 50315
Phone: 515-974-3012
bblum@dhs.state.ia.us

TO BE APPOINTED
Business Information
Attorney General’s Office
1305 East Walnut Street
Hoover State Office Building
Des Moines, IA 50319
Phone:
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